

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8335/2009

NAHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 11/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Kuber B., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The 1st Respondent has appeared. Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleadings to the counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 within a week. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks, thereafter. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks to serve Respondent No.2 through the concerned Superintendent of Police. The details of the Office shall be furnished by the Counsel for the Petitioner.  
List the matter on 23.07.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS