

ITEM NO.75

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8335/2009

NAHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurave Bhargava, Adv.
Niraj Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

File not received.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has pointed
out that even on last occasion i.e., 4.10.2010, file was not
received.

List again on 13.12.2010.

Concerned Dealing Assistant has to be remain present
on that day.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd